
Top Lenders by Loan Volume and Dollar

Fiscal Year 2016

SBA Tennessee District Office

www.sba.gov/tn

Lender Original Amount Approval #

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION $30,271,200.00 129

CELTIC BANK CORPORATION $4,231,000.00 30

WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC $11,868,700.00 26

LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY $39,504,000.00 25

SUNTRUST BANK $17,147,400.00 21

PINNACLE BANK $9,850,400.00 20

REGIONS BANK $14,797,200.00 18

SIMMONS BANK $9,518,000.00 18

SYNOVUS BANK $24,536,400.00 14

UNITED COMMUNITY BANK $9,980,000.00 14

Lender Approval # Original Amount

LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY 25 $39,504,000.00

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 129 $30,271,200.00

SYNOVUS BANK 14 $24,536,400.00

SUNTRUST BANK 21 $17,147,400.00

REGIONS BANK 18 $14,797,200.00

WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC 26 $11,868,700.00

RIDGESTONE BANK 11 $11,261,000.00

UNITED COMMUNITY BANK 14 $9,980,000.00

PINNACLE BANK 20 $9,850,400.00

SIMMONS BANK 18 $9,518,000.00

Top 10 Lenders by Loan Volume, Fiscal Year 2016

Top 10 lenders by Dollar Amount, Fiscal Year 2016



Lender Ranking by Loan Volume

Fiscal Year 2016

SBA Tennessee District Office

www.sba.gov/tn

Lender Name Lender State Original Amount Count of ORIG GROSS AMT 

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OH $30,271,200.00 129

CELTIC BANK CORPORATION UT $4,231,000.00 30

WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC SD $11,868,700.00 26

LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY NC $39,504,000.00 25

SUNTRUST BANK GA $17,147,400.00 21

PINNACLE BANK TN $9,850,400.00 20

SIMMONS BANK AR $9,518,000.00 18

REGIONS BANK AL $14,797,200.00 18

UNITED COMMUNITY BANK GA $9,980,000.00 14

SYNOVUS BANK GA $24,536,400.00 14

RIDGESTONE BANK WI $11,261,000.00 11

FIFTH THIRD BANK OH $1,400,000.00 10

STEARNS BK NATL ASSOC MN $1,783,900.00 10

BRIGHTBRIDGE, INC. TN $8,593,000.00 10

FIRST HOME BANK FL $1,535,000.00 8

MOUNTAIN COMMERCE BANK TN $1,080,000.00 8

SOUTH CENT. TENNESSEE BUS. DEV TN $5,734,000.00 7

LEGENDS BANK TN $3,574,000.00 7

FIRST FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BA TN $525,000.00 6

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE WI $2,392,000.00 6

COMMERCIAL BANK TN $1,015,000.00 6

CITIZENS BANK TN $4,064,200.00 6

AREAWIDE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATI TN $6,157,000.00 5

TRIUMPH BANK TN $1,612,000.00 5

NEWTEK SMALL BUS. FINANCE INC. NY $2,953,200.00 5

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK AR $4,565,000.00 4

ATLANTIC CAP. BANK NATL ASSOC GA $5,094,000.00 4

U T FCU TN $213,000.00 4

NOA BANK GA $4,450,000.00 4

SPIRIT OF TEXAS BANK, SSB TX $896,800.00 4

FIRST ALLIANCE BANK TN $1,245,000.00 4

COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK TN $6,045,000.00 3

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PULASKI TN $161,900.00 3

IBERIABANK LA $4,996,000.00 3

BANK OF AMERICA NATL ASSOC NC $275,000.00 3

THE PEOPLES BANK VA $3,502,000.00 3

EVOLVE BANK & TRUST AR $2,751,000.00 3

FIRST-CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK TN $5,050,000.00 3

TENNESSEE BUS. DEVEL CORP TN $3,492,000.00 3

INDEPENDENCE BANK RI $450,000.00 3

PARAGON BANK TN $1,397,000.00 3

FSGBANK, A DIVISION OF TN $4,536,000.00 3

BANK OF TENNESSEE TN $604,500.00 3

STATE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY GA $2,342,500.00 3



Lender Ranking by Loan Volume

Fiscal Year 2016

SBA Tennessee District Office

www.sba.gov/tn

Lender Name Lender State Original Amount Count of ORIG GROSS AMT 

ALTERRA BANK KS $4,417,000.00 3

SMARTBANK TN $2,227,000.00 3

REPUBLIC BANK & TRUST COMPANY KY $250,000.00 2

AMERICAN BUSINESS LENDING, INC TX $3,589,000.00 2

RENASANT BANK MS $1,033,200.00 2

UNITED CUMBERLAND BANK KY $230,000.00 2

JACKSON PURCHASE AGRICULTURE KY $1,475,300.00 2

METRO CITY BANK GA $481,000.00 2

COMMUNITY BANK NO. MISSISSIPPI MS $246,500.00 2

TOUCHMARK NATIONAL BANK GA $6,159,000.00 2

MID-CUMBERLAND AREA DEVEL CORP TN $5,802,000.00 2

HANMI BANK CA $1,085,000.00 2

FIDELITY BANK GA $392,200.00 2

FIRST INTERCONTINENTAL BANK GA $3,410,000.00 2

METROPOLITAN BANK MS $604,000.00 2

ALTRA FCU WI $320,000.00 2

GROW AMERICA FUND, INCORPORATE NY $731,000.00 2

CENTENNIAL BANK TN $50,000.00 1

TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK MS $20,200.00 1

PLATINUM BANK MN $80,000.00 1

ELECTRIC SERVICE CU TN $295,000.00 1

BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPA NC $5,000.00 1

FIRST-CITIZENS BK & TR CO NC $750,000.00 1

REDSTONE FCU AL $39,500.00 1

COMMUNITY TRUST BANK, INC. KY $1,251,000.00 1

FIRST UTAH BANK UT $1,063,000.00 1

EMBASSY NATIONAL BANK GA $2,350,000.00 1

FIRSTRUST SAVINGS BANK PA $920,800.00 1

BANKPLUS MS $331,200.00 1

UTAH COMMUNITY BANK UT $150,000.00 1

BANK RHODE ISLAND RI $150,000.00 1

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATL ASSOC IL $350,000.00 1

BANK OF HOPE CA $1,230,000.00 1

AMERIS BANK GA $1,306,800.00 1

T BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TX $150,000.00 1

COMMUNITY DEVEL TRANSPORTATION DC $150,000.00 1

HOPE FCU AR $150,000.00 1

AMERICAN PRIDE BANK GA $1,800,000.00 1

THE FIRST BANK AND TRUST COMPA VA $94,300.00 1

FIRST VISION BANK OF TENNESSEE TN $145,000.00 1

LIFTFUND, INC. TX $85,000.00 1

CRF SMALL BUS. LOAN COMPANY LL MN $175,000.00 1

BANCORPSOUTH BANK MS $360,700.00 1

VOLUNTEER STATE BANK TN $169,300.00 1



Lender Ranking by Loan Volume

Fiscal Year 2016

SBA Tennessee District Office

www.sba.gov/tn

Lender Name Lender State Original Amount Count of ORIG GROSS AMT 

TITAN BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATI TX $826,000.00 1

CAPITALSPRING SBLC, LLC TX $239,000.00 1

SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL AL $235,000.00 1

BANK OF BARTLETT TN $315,000.00 1

READYCAP LENDING, LLC NJ $1,975,000.00 1

BANK OF GEORGE NV $3,301,800.00 1

FLORIDA BUS. DEVEL CORP FL $252,000.00 1

BANKUNITED, NATIONAL ASSOCIATI FL $999,500.00 1

(blank)

Grand Total $331,667,600.00 559



Lender Ranking by Dollar Amount

Fiscal Year 2016

SBA Tennessee District Office

www.sba.gov/tn

Lender Name Lender State Approval # Original Amount

LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY NC 25 $39,504,000.00

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OH 129 $30,271,200.00

SYNOVUS BANK GA 14 $24,536,400.00

SUNTRUST BANK GA 21 $17,147,400.00

REGIONS BANK AL 18 $14,797,200.00

WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC SD 26 $11,868,700.00

RIDGESTONE BANK WI 11 $11,261,000.00

UNITED COMMUNITY BANK GA 14 $9,980,000.00

PINNACLE BANK TN 20 $9,850,400.00

SIMMONS BANK AR 18 $9,518,000.00

BRIGHTBRIDGE, INC. TN 10 $8,593,000.00

TOUCHMARK NATIONAL BANK GA 2 $6,159,000.00

AREAWIDE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATI TN 5 $6,157,000.00

COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK TN 3 $6,045,000.00

MID-CUMBERLAND AREA DEVEL CORP TN 2 $5,802,000.00

SOUTH CENT. TENNESSEE BUS. DEV TN 7 $5,734,000.00

ATLANTIC CAP. BANK NATL ASSOC GA 4 $5,094,000.00

FIRST-CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK TN 3 $5,050,000.00

IBERIABANK LA 3 $4,996,000.00

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK AR 4 $4,565,000.00

FSGBANK, A DIVISION OF TN 3 $4,536,000.00

NOA BANK GA 4 $4,450,000.00

ALTERRA BANK KS 3 $4,417,000.00

CELTIC BANK CORPORATION UT 30 $4,231,000.00

CITIZENS BANK TN 6 $4,064,200.00

AMERICAN BUSINESS LENDING, INC TX 2 $3,589,000.00

LEGENDS BANK TN 7 $3,574,000.00

THE PEOPLES BANK VA 3 $3,502,000.00

TENNESSEE BUS. DEVEL CORP TN 3 $3,492,000.00

FIRST INTERCONTINENTAL BANK GA 2 $3,410,000.00

BANK OF GEORGE NV 1 $3,301,800.00

NEWTEK SMALL BUS. FINANCE INC. NY 5 $2,953,200.00

EVOLVE BANK & TRUST AR 3 $2,751,000.00

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE WI 6 $2,392,000.00

EMBASSY NATIONAL BANK GA 1 $2,350,000.00

STATE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY GA 3 $2,342,500.00

SMARTBANK TN 3 $2,227,000.00

READYCAP LENDING, LLC NJ 1 $1,975,000.00

AMERICAN PRIDE BANK GA 1 $1,800,000.00

STEARNS BK NATL ASSOC MN 10 $1,783,900.00

TRIUMPH BANK TN 5 $1,612,000.00

FIRST HOME BANK FL 8 $1,535,000.00

JACKSON PURCHASE AGRICULTURE KY 2 $1,475,300.00

FIFTH THIRD BANK OH 10 $1,400,000.00



Lender Ranking by Dollar Amount

Fiscal Year 2016

SBA Tennessee District Office

www.sba.gov/tn

Lender Name Lender State Approval # Original Amount

PARAGON BANK TN 3 $1,397,000.00

AMERIS BANK GA 1 $1,306,800.00

COMMUNITY TRUST BANK, INC. KY 1 $1,251,000.00

FIRST ALLIANCE BANK TN 4 $1,245,000.00

BANK OF HOPE CA 1 $1,230,000.00

HANMI BANK CA 2 $1,085,000.00

MOUNTAIN COMMERCE BANK TN 8 $1,080,000.00

FIRST UTAH BANK UT 1 $1,063,000.00

RENASANT BANK MS 2 $1,033,200.00

COMMERCIAL BANK TN 6 $1,015,000.00

BANKUNITED, NATIONAL ASSOCIATI FL 1 $999,500.00

FIRSTRUST SAVINGS BANK PA 1 $920,800.00

SPIRIT OF TEXAS BANK, SSB TX 4 $896,800.00

TITAN BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATI TX 1 $826,000.00

FIRST-CITIZENS BK & TR CO NC 1 $750,000.00

GROW AMERICA FUND, INCORPORATE NY 2 $731,000.00

BANK OF TENNESSEE TN 3 $604,500.00

METROPOLITAN BANK MS 2 $604,000.00

FIRST FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BA TN 6 $525,000.00

METRO CITY BANK GA 2 $481,000.00

INDEPENDENCE BANK RI 3 $450,000.00

FIDELITY BANK GA 2 $392,200.00

BANCORPSOUTH BANK MS 1 $360,700.00

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATL ASSOC IL 1 $350,000.00

BANKPLUS MS 1 $331,200.00

ALTRA FCU WI 2 $320,000.00

BANK OF BARTLETT TN 1 $315,000.00

ELECTRIC SERVICE CU TN 1 $295,000.00

BANK OF AMERICA NATL ASSOC NC 3 $275,000.00

FLORIDA BUS. DEVEL CORP FL 1 $252,000.00

REPUBLIC BANK & TRUST COMPANY KY 2 $250,000.00

COMMUNITY BANK NO. MISSISSIPPI MS 2 $246,500.00

CAPITALSPRING SBLC, LLC TX 1 $239,000.00

SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL AL 1 $235,000.00

UNITED CUMBERLAND BANK KY 2 $230,000.00

U T FCU TN 4 $213,000.00

CRF SMALL BUS. LOAN COMPANY LL MN 1 $175,000.00

VOLUNTEER STATE BANK TN 1 $169,300.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PULASKI TN 3 $161,900.00

COMMUNITY DEVEL TRANSPORTATION DC 1 $150,000.00

T BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TX 1 $150,000.00

HOPE FCU AR 1 $150,000.00

BANK RHODE ISLAND RI 1 $150,000.00

UTAH COMMUNITY BANK UT 1 $150,000.00

FIRST VISION BANK OF TENNESSEE TN 1 $145,000.00

THE FIRST BANK AND TRUST COMPA VA 1 $94,300.00



Lender Ranking by Dollar Amount

Fiscal Year 2016

SBA Tennessee District Office

www.sba.gov/tn

Lender Name Lender State Approval # Original Amount

LIFTFUND, INC. TX 1 $85,000.00

PLATINUM BANK MN 1 $80,000.00

CENTENNIAL BANK TN 1 $50,000.00

REDSTONE FCU AL 1 $39,500.00

TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK MS 1 $20,200.00

BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPA NC 1 $5,000.00

(blank)

Grand Total 559 $331,667,600.00



Lender Ranking by Dollar, 7A Program

Fiscal Year 2016

SBA Tennessee District Office

www.sba.gov/tn

Lender Name Major Program Approval # Original Amt.

LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY 7A 25 $39,504,000.00

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 7A 129 $30,271,200.00

SYNOVUS BANK 7A 14 $24,536,400.00

SUNTRUST BANK 7A 21 $17,147,400.00

REGIONS BANK 7A 18 $14,797,200.00

WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC 7A 26 $11,868,700.00

RIDGESTONE BANK 7A 11 $11,261,000.00

UNITED COMMUNITY BANK 7A 14 $9,980,000.00

PINNACLE BANK 7A 20 $9,850,400.00

SIMMONS BANK 7A 18 $9,518,000.00

TOUCHMARK NATIONAL BANK 7A 2 $6,159,000.00

COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK 7A 3 $6,045,000.00

ATLANTIC CAP. BANK NATL ASSOC 7A 4 $5,094,000.00

FIRST-CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK 7A 3 $5,050,000.00

IBERIABANK 7A 3 $4,996,000.00

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 7A 4 $4,565,000.00

FSGBANK, A DIVISION OF 7A 3 $4,536,000.00

NOA BANK 7A 4 $4,450,000.00

ALTERRA BANK 7A 3 $4,417,000.00

CELTIC BANK CORPORATION 7A 30 $4,231,000.00

CITIZENS BANK 7A 6 $4,064,200.00

AMERICAN BUSINESS LENDING, INC 7A 2 $3,589,000.00

LEGENDS BANK 7A 7 $3,574,000.00

THE PEOPLES BANK 7A 3 $3,502,000.00

FIRST INTERCONTINENTAL BANK 7A 2 $3,410,000.00

BANK OF GEORGE 7A 1 $3,301,800.00

NEWTEK SMALL BUS. FINANCE INC. 7A 5 $2,953,200.00

EVOLVE BANK & TRUST 7A 3 $2,751,000.00

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE 7A 6 $2,392,000.00

EMBASSY NATIONAL BANK 7A 1 $2,350,000.00

STATE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 7A 3 $2,342,500.00

SMARTBANK 7A 3 $2,227,000.00

READYCAP LENDING, LLC 7A 1 $1,975,000.00

AMERICAN PRIDE BANK 7A 1 $1,800,000.00

STEARNS BK NATL ASSOC 7A 10 $1,783,900.00

TRIUMPH BANK 7A 5 $1,612,000.00

FIRST HOME BANK 7A 8 $1,535,000.00

JACKSON PURCHASE AGRICULTURE 7A 2 $1,475,300.00

FIFTH THIRD BANK 7A 10 $1,400,000.00

PARAGON BANK 7A 3 $1,397,000.00

AMERIS BANK 7A 1 $1,306,800.00

COMMUNITY TRUST BANK, INC. 7A 1 $1,251,000.00

FIRST ALLIANCE BANK 7A 4 $1,245,000.00

BANK OF HOPE 7A 1 $1,230,000.00

HANMI BANK 7A 2 $1,085,000.00



Lender Ranking by Dollar, 7A Program

Fiscal Year 2016

SBA Tennessee District Office

www.sba.gov/tn

MOUNTAIN COMMERCE BANK 7A 8 $1,080,000.00

FIRST UTAH BANK 7A 1 $1,063,000.00

RENASANT BANK 7A 2 $1,033,200.00

COMMERCIAL BANK 7A 6 $1,015,000.00

BANKUNITED, NATIONAL ASSOCIATI 7A 1 $999,500.00

FIRSTRUST SAVINGS BANK 7A 1 $920,800.00

SPIRIT OF TEXAS BANK, SSB 7A 4 $896,800.00

TITAN BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATI 7A 1 $826,000.00

BRIGHTBRIDGE, INC. 7A 4 $794,000.00

FIRST-CITIZENS BK & TR CO 7A 1 $750,000.00

GROW AMERICA FUND, INCORPORATE 7A 2 $731,000.00

BANK OF TENNESSEE 7A 3 $604,500.00

METROPOLITAN BANK 7A 2 $604,000.00

FIRST FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BA 7A 6 $525,000.00

METRO CITY BANK 7A 2 $481,000.00

INDEPENDENCE BANK 7A 3 $450,000.00

FIDELITY BANK 7A 2 $392,200.00

BANCORPSOUTH BANK 7A 1 $360,700.00

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATL ASSOC 7A 1 $350,000.00

BANKPLUS 7A 1 $331,200.00

ALTRA FCU 7A 2 $320,000.00

BANK OF BARTLETT 7A 1 $315,000.00

ELECTRIC SERVICE CU 7A 1 $295,000.00

BANK OF AMERICA NATL ASSOC 7A 3 $275,000.00

REPUBLIC BANK & TRUST COMPANY 7A 2 $250,000.00

COMMUNITY BANK NO. MISSISSIPPI 7A 2 $246,500.00

CAPITALSPRING SBLC, LLC 7A 1 $239,000.00

UNITED CUMBERLAND BANK 7A 2 $230,000.00

U T FCU 7A 4 $213,000.00

CRF SMALL BUS. LOAN COMPANY LL 7A 1 $175,000.00

VOLUNTEER STATE BANK 7A 1 $169,300.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PULASKI 7A 3 $161,900.00

BANK RHODE ISLAND 7A 1 $150,000.00

COMMUNITY DEVEL TRANSPORTATION 7A 1 $150,000.00

HOPE FCU 7A 1 $150,000.00

T BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 7A 1 $150,000.00

UTAH COMMUNITY BANK 7A 1 $150,000.00

FIRST VISION BANK OF TENNESSEE 7A 1 $145,000.00

THE FIRST BANK AND TRUST COMPA 7A 1 $94,300.00

LIFTFUND, INC. 7A 1 $85,000.00

PLATINUM BANK 7A 1 $80,000.00

CENTENNIAL BANK 7A 1 $50,000.00

REDSTONE FCU 7A 1 $39,500.00

TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK 7A 1 $20,200.00

BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPA 7A 1 $5,000.00

Grand Total 534 $302,196,600.00



Lender Ranking by Dollar, 504 Program

Fiscal Year 2016

SBA Tennessee District Office

www.sba.gov/tn

Lender Name Major Program Approval # Original Amt.

BRIGHTBRIDGE, INC. 504 6 $7,799,000.00

AREAWIDE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATI 504 5 $6,157,000.00

MID-CUMBERLAND AREA DEVEL CORP 504 2 $5,802,000.00

SOUTH CENT. TENNESSEE BUS. DEV 504 7 $5,734,000.00

TENNESSEE BUS. DEVEL CORP 504 3 $3,492,000.00

FLORIDA BUS. DEVEL CORP 504 1 $252,000.00

SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 504 1 $235,000.00

Grand Total 25 $29,471,000.00
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